24

Lfd.

Nr.

CoNOUTAWN

Lfd.

Nr.

©NDUTRWN

Altersgruppe

Ins-

gesamt

0 bis unter 1 Jahr.. 270 760

1, » 3 Jahre . 550 339

3, ” 6 . 830 647

6 , 10 891 313

10 , 14 817 937
14, . 15 253145
15 , , 18 975 521
.., ., 2 869 897
21, ., 2 981 388
25, . 30 1079 474
3, , 3B 968 862
35, ., 40, 844 364
40 . 45 998 375
45 . 50 1314 751
50 ,, ., 55 1377 038
55 n . 60 1267 418
60 ., ., 65 1051 389
65 , ., 70 894 447
70 . 15 . . 656 881
75 Jahre und dartber ... 709 632

Zusammen 17 603 578

Altersgruppe
Ins-
gesamt
0 bis unter 1 Jahr . 31 485
1 . 3 Jahre . 64 931
3., . 6 . 98 467
6 ., 10, 109 914
10 . 14, 102 970
14 - 15 n 31 544
15 . 18 117 032
18 . 21, 98 220
21 . 25 110 582
25 . =30, 129 059
30 . 35 118 830
3B, , 40 101 723
40 . 45, 116 042
45, . 50 149 895
50 , . 55 153 663
55 n ., 60 142 208
60 , 65 114 166
65 w 10, 93 021
70 . 15 . 67 816
75 Jahre und dartber . 72 406

Zu 2023 974

Gebiet und Bevdlkerung

13. Wohnbevélkerung der Bezirke nach

davon
mann- weib-
lich lich
138 950 131 810
282 676 267 663
426 163 404 484
454 138 437 175
415 059 402 878
128 627 124 518
496 259 479 262
438 079 431 818
493 879 487 509
499 908 579 566
377 993 590 869
320 135 524 229
380 798 617 577
530 184 784 567
602 669 774 369
544 794 722 624
420 194 631 195
362 437 532 010
271 654 385 227
291 709 417 923
7876305 9727273
Halle
davon
mann- weib-
lich lich
15 993 15 492
33575 31 356
50 228 48 239
55 922 53 992
52 242 50 728
16 197 15 347
59 957 57 075
49 044 49 176
54 859 55 723
59 533 69 526
46 682 72 148
39 007 62 716
46 145 69 897
62 496 87 399
69 120 84 543
63 680 78 528
47 972 66 194
38431 54 590
28 521 39 295
30 339 42 067
919 943 1 104 031

Ins-
gesamt

16 185
32 403
46 867
46 417
37 697
13 005
52 659
52 220
57 917
56 428
44 699
37 535
44 377
56 674
56 386
51 059
42 612
35 967
26 228
30 057
837 422

Ins-
gesamt

21337
42 425
64 060
71 815
64 016
19 000
76 175
62 688
68 226
76 439
73 323
63 128
75 025
92 444
93 752
86 712
72 498
61 583
45 659
50 424
1280 729

Rostock
davon
mann- weib-
lich lich
8132 8 053
16 650 15 753
24134 22733
23663 22754
18974 18 723
6 607 6 398
27 174 25485
27564 24 656
30264 27 683
26 695 29 733
17 640 27 059
14035 23500
16907 27 470
23712 32962
25320 31066
22588 28471
17 767 24 845
15227 20 740
11250 14 978
12897 17 160
387 200 450 222
Erfurt
davon
mann-  weib-
lich lich
11 043 10 294
21786 20 639
33077 30983
36621 35194
32477 31539
9 659 9341
38498 37 677
30950 31738
33466 34 760
33485 42954
28025 45298
23730 39398
29 199 45826
36887 55557
40 268 53 484
37253 49 459
29 148 43 350
25435 36148
19473 26 186
21855 28569
572 335 708 394

Ins-
gesamt

11 405
23055
34 375
35 040
29 520
10028
39 721
34728
39 339
40 720
34 323
29 455
34547
43 751
45326
43081
36 591
30 618
22 206
24 706
042 535

Ins-
gesamt

11 300
22 989
34 313
37 151
35135
10 049
41 181
36 275
40135
44 333
42 257
35491
42 476
55 546
57 903
52 949
42 879
36 433
26 488
28 584
733 807

Stand:

Gebietsstand:

Wohn
Nach
Schwerin
davon
méann-  weib-
lich lich
5 959 5 446
11856 11 199
17700 16 675
17 866 17 174
15054 14 466
5024 5 004
19 976 19 745
17 419 17 309
19793 19 546
18935 21785
12866 21 457
10923 18532
12931 21616
17600 26 151
19787 25539
18566 24 515
15174 21 417
13032 17 586
9608 12598
10498 14 208
290567 351 968
noch: Wohn
noch: Nach
Gera
davon
mann-  weib-
lich lich
5777 5523
11863 11 126
17 521 16 792
18974 18 177
17 870 17 265
5242 4 807
21354 19 827
18 306 17 969
20083 20 052
19 767 24 566
16446 25811
13374 22117
16 458 26 018
22483 33063
25573 32330
22 691 30258
17001 25878
15063 21 370
10949 15539
11745 16 839
328 540 405 327



